

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Bulacan City of Malolos

## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

## SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 18-09

## **RE-SCHEDULING OF SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDS**

## NOTICE TO ALL

All Bidders are hereby informed of the following re-scheduling of submission and opening of bids dated on April 17, 2018:

FROM	ТО
<ul> <li>Deadline of Submission of Bids:</li> <li>April 17, 2018</li> <li>Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan</li></ul>	<ul> <li>Deadline of Submission of Bids:</li> <li>April 19, 2018</li> <li>Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan</li></ul>
Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan <li>9:30am</li>	Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan <li>9:30am</li>
<ul> <li>Opening of Bids:</li> <li>April 17, 2018</li> <li>Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan</li></ul>	<ul> <li>Opening of Bids:</li> <li>April 19, 2018</li> <li>Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan</li></ul>
Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan <li>10:00am</li>	Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan <li>10:00am</li>

For further inquiries, you may coordinate with the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat at Tel. No. 044-791-8129.

Please be guided accordingly.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee